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F.14 (58)/CNBC/08/Pt. File-VII/                                      Dated:                 
 RESULT NOTICE 
 

          The interview for the post of Senior Residents & Junior Resident was held on 18-05-
2012 & 19-05-2012 on Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031.  The 
result of successful candidates on Regular / ad-hoc basis is declared as under:- 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (PEDIATRICS) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY REMARKS 

1 Dr. Saurabh Goyal 11-09-1983 UR Regular 

2 Dr. Aliza Mittal 16-07-1985 UR Regular 
3 Dr. Isha Saini 05-09-1983 OBC Regular 
4 Dr. Ravikant Nirankari 07-05-1984 SC Regular 
5 Dr. Anupama Verma 03-06-1984 SC Regular 
6 Dr. Chhaya 26-02-1984 UR Ad-hoc 

7 Dr. Tapas Bando Padhya 01-03-1983 UR Ad-hoc 
8 Dr. Suvas Chand 20-02-1976 UR Ad-hoc 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (PEDIATRIC SURGERY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY REMARKS 

1 Dr. Poonam Guha 02-08-1982 UR Regular 

2 Dr. Dhananjay Vaze 25-11-1981 UR Ad-hoc  

3 Dr. Anshu Mishra 06-11-1984 UR Ad-hoc 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (ANAESTHESIA) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Remarks 

1 Dr. Deepak Kumar 12-02-1980 UR Ad-hoc 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (OPHTHALMOLOGY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Remarks 

1 Dr. Abhishek Goel 09-12-1982 UR On ad-hoc basis 
(against leave vacancy) 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (PATHOLOGY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Remarks 

1 Dr. Oneal Gupta 02-12-1980 UR Regular 

2 Dr. Reema Dahiya 03-02-1985 UR On ad-hoc basis 
(against leave vacancy) 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (MICROBIOLOGY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY REMARKS 

1 Dr. Rushika Saksena 30-12-1983 UR Regular 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (RADIOLOGY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY REMARKS 

1 Dr. Chaynika 05-07-1981 UR Regular 

 
JUNIOR RESIDENT 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Remarks 

1 Dr. Neha Gupta 04-03-1987 UR Ad-hoc Basis 

2 Dr. Kunwar Vishal Singh 15-01-1987 UR Ad-hoc Basis 

*All the selected candidates are required to attend the Induction Traning, 
before joining, on 23-05-2012 positivily. 

Note :-  All the selected candidates are advised to join at the earliest. 
 

       -Sd-  
                                                                        (Kisalay Kumar Singh) 

                            Office Superintendent



Merit list of candidates appeared for interview Senior Residents & Junior Residents 
Dated:- 18-05-2012 & 19-05-2012   

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (PEDIATRICS) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 
OUT OF 50 

1 Dr. Saurabh Goyal 11-09-1983 UR 38 

2 Dr. Aliza Mittal 16-07-1985 UR 36 
3 Dr. Isha Saini 05-09-1983 OBC 31 
4 Dr. Ravikant Nirankari 07-05-1984 SC 31 
5 Dr. Anupama Verma 03-06-1984 SC 28 
6 Dr. Chhaya 26-02-1984 UR 30 

7 Dr. Tapas Bando Padhya 01-03-1983 UR 28 
8 Dr. Suvas Chand 20-02-1976 UR 25 
9 Dr. Nidhi Sodhi 26-12-1983 UR 17 
10 Dr. Rimjhim Sonowal 01-03-1982 ST 11 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (PEDIATRIC SURGERY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 
OUT OF 100 

1 Dr. Poonam Guha 02-08-1982 UR 70 

2 Dr. Dhananjay Vaze 25-11-1981 UR 68 

3 Dr. Anshu Mishra 06-11-1984 UR 60 

4 Dr. Anuj Bhatia 31-07-1985 UR 55 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (ANAESTHESIA) 

S.No NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 
OUT OF 50 

1 Dr. Deepak Kumar 12-02-1980 UR 30 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (OPHTHALMOLOGY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 
OUT OF 10 

1 Dr. Abhishek Goel 09-12-1982 UR 7 

2 Dr. Gauri Bhushan 13-11-1985 UR 6 

3 Dr. Anu Malik 23-10-1983 UR 5 

4 Dr. Mallika Bhattacharya 09-01-1975 UR 4 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (PATHOLOGY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 
OUT OF 10 

1 Dr. Oneal Gupta 02-12-1980 UR 8 

2 Dr. Reema Dahiya 03-02-1985 UR 7 

3 Dr. Alphy Sara Varughese 19-02-1985 UR 6.5 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (MICROBIOLOGY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 
OUT OF 10 

1 Dr. Rushika Saksena 30-12-1983 UR 7 

2 Dr. Ruchi Kotpal 21-01-1983 UR 5 

3 Dr. Gopal Kumar 28-08-1976 UR 6 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (RADIOLOGY) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 
OUT OF 10 

1 Dr. Chaynika 05-07-1981 UR 6 

 
JUNIOR RESIDENT 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 
OUT OF 20 

1 Dr. Neha Gupta 04-03-1987 UR 16 

2 Dr. Kunwar Vishal Singh 15-01-1987 UR 14 

3 Dr. Abhijeet Singh 23-04-1986 UR 7 

 

 


